10.

11.

12.

Position

Superintendent/President

Counselor - 11 mos

VP Student Services

VP Human Res Emp Relns

VP Academic Affairs

Regular Instr 10 mos BCSED

Counselor - 11 mos

Regular Instr 10 mos

Adjunct Faculty Non Instr

Adjunct Faculty Lecture

Adjunct Faculty Non Instr

Regular Instr 10 mos HS

Other Positions Held

FT Overload Non
instructional, FT
Overload Lecture

FT Overload Non
instructional, FT
Overload Lecture
FT Overload Non
instructional, FT
Overload Lecture

FT Overload Lecture

Regular Instr 10 mos
MATH/SCI, FT
Overload Lecture

Adjunct Faculty Lab,
Regular Instr 10 mos
VAPA, FT Overload

Lecture, AVC Band Sec

Leader, Rehers, AVC
Band Musician I,

Perfor, AVSO Musician

Il (Perform), AVSO

Musician Il (Rehearsal)

Regular Instr 10 mos
LANG ART, FT
Overload Lecture

FT Overload Non
instructional, FT
Overload Lecture

Community College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Department

President's Office

Counseling & Matriculation

Vice President, Student Srvcs

Human Resources

Vp Of Academic Affair

Business & Comp Studies Instr.

Counseling & Matriculation

Social & Behavioral Sciences
Inst

Science Instruction

Arts & Humanities Instruction

Rhetoric & Literacy Instruction

Health&Safety Sciences
Instruction

Total Wages

$205,000

$190,740

$189,508

$176,800

$172,215

$155,855

$154,693

$154,364

$152,438

$150,107

$148,714

$146,941



13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

Regular Instr 10 mos MATH/SCI

Regular Instr 10 mos MATH/SCI

Exec Director - Business

Regular Instr 10 mos KIN/ATH

Regular Instr 10 mos MATH/SCI

Exec Director - Facilities

Regular Instr 10 mos MATH/SCI

Math Learning Spclst

Dean Math & Sciences

Dean Soc Sciences CFE

Dean Student Life

Exec Director - ITS

Regular Instr 10 mos VAPA

Regular Instr 10 mos

Dean Instt Effect Rsch PIng LS

Dean Counseling & Matric

FT Overload Non
instructional, FT
Overload Lecture, FT
Overload Lab

FT Overload Lecture, FT
Overload Lab

FT Overload Non
instructional, FT
Overload Lecture, FT
Overload Lab

FT Overload Non
instructional, FT
Overload Lecture

FT Overload Non
instructional, FT
Overload Lecture

FT Overload Lecture

FT Overload Lecture, FT
Overload Lab

FT Overload Lecture

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Math Instruction

Science Instruction

Business Services

Physical Ed & Athletics Inst.

Science Instruction

Facilities Services

Science Instruction

Learning Center
Math/Science/Engineering

Dean

Social & Behavioral Sciences
Dean

Student Life

Information Technology Service
Arts & Humanities Instruction
Math Instruction

Institutional Rsrch & Planning

Counseling & Matriculation

$146,881

$146,133

$146,034

$145,053

$144,577

$144,532

$144,203

$143,412

$143,332

$143,332

$143,332

$143,034

$142,432

$142,426

$141,956

$141,532



29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41,

42.

Dean Enrollment Svcs

Exec Dir - Foundation

Regular Instr 10 mos LANG ART

Regular Instr 10 mos KIN/ATH

Regular Instr 10 mos HS

Regular Instr 10 mos HS

Exec Director- Mktg & Pub Info

Regular Instr 10 mos MATH/SCI

Counselor - 11 mos

Regular Instr 10 mos MATH/SCI

Regular Instr 10 mos

Regular Instructor - 1T1Tmo KAD

Regular Instr 10 mos MATH/SCI

Counselor - 11 mos

FT Overload Lecture

FT Overload Lecture

FT Overload Non
instructional, FT
Overload Lecture

FT Overload Lecture, FT
Overload Lab

FT Overload Non
instructional, FT
Overload Lecture

Counselor - 12 mos, FT
Overload Non
instructional, FT
Overload Lecture

FT Overload Lecture

FT Overload Lecture

FT Overload Non
instructional, FT
Overload Lecture, FT
Overload Lab

FT Overload Non
instructional, FT
Overload Lecture, Cert
Substitute

FT Overload Non
instructional, FT
Overload Lecture

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Enrollment Services Dean

Advancement

Rhetoric & Literacy Instruction

Physical Ed & Athletics Inst.

Health&Safety Sciences
Instruction

Health&Safety Sciences
Instruction

Public Relations

Science Instruction

Counseling & Matriculation

Math Instruction

Rhetoric & Literacy Instruction

Physical Ed & Athletics Inst.

Science Instruction

Counseling & Matriculation

$141,532

$141,532

$141,113

$139,868

$139,164

$138,728

$137,409

$136,887

$136,411

$136,108

$135,463

$135,433

$134,762

$134,553



43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

Counselor - 11 mos

Regular Instr 10 mos HS

Regular Instructor -10 mos 11

Regular Instr 10 mos KIN/ATH

Regular Instr 10 mos MATH/SCI

Dean Rhetoric and Literacy

Regular Instr 10 mos HS

Regular Instr 10 mos MATH/SCI

Regular Instr 10 mos MATH/SCI

Counselor - 11 mos

Regular Instructor - 11 mos

Regular Instr 10 mos BCSED

Regular Instr 10 mos MATH/SCI

Regular Instr 10 mos HS

Counselor - 11 mos, FT
Overload Non
instructional, FT
Overload Lecture

FT Overload Lecture, FT
Overload Lab

FT Overload Lecture, FT
Overload Lab

FT Overload Lecture, FT
Overload Lab

FT Overload Non
instructional, FT
Overload Lecture, Cert
Substitute

FT Overload Lecture

FT Overload Lecture

FT Overload Lecture

Counselor - 12 mos, FT
Overload Non
instructional

Regular Instr 10 mos,
FT Overload Non
instructional, FT
Overload Lecture

FT Overload Lecture,
Cert Substitute

FT Overload Lecture,
Cert Substitute

FT Overload Non
instructional, FT
Overload Lecture, Cert
Substitute

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Counseling & Matriculation

Health&Safety Sciences
Instruction

Physical Ed & Athletics Inst.
Physical Ed & Athletics Inst.

Science Instruction

Rhetoric & Literacy Dean
Health&Safety Sciences
Instruction

Science Instruction

Math Instruction

Counseling & Matriculation

Business & Comp Studies Instr.

Career Technical Ed Instruction

Math Instruction

Health&Safety Sciences
Instruction

$133,886

$133,648

$133,083

$132,663

$132,298

$132,073

$131,646

$131,341

$131,160

$131,151

$131,042

$130,829

$130,208

$129,940



57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

Counselor - 11 mos

Regular Instr 10 mos KIN/ATH

Dean

Regular Instr 10 mos TECH ED

Regular Instr 10 mos MATH/SCI

Regular Instr 10 mos MATH/SCI

Dean, Career Technical Educati

Regular Instr 10 mos MATH/SCI

Reg Instr 10 mos Arts & Hum

Director | OSD

Regular Instr 10 mos MATH/SCI

Regular Instr 10 mos SOC SCI

Regular Instr 10 mos

Adjunct Counselor Non instruct

FT Overload Non
instructional, FT
Overload Non
instructional, FT
Overload Lecture

FT Overload Non
instructional, FT
Overload Lecture, FT
Overload Lab

FT Overload Lecture

FT Overload Non
instructional, FT
Overload Lecture

FT Overload Lecture

FT Overload Lecture

FT Overload Lecture,
Cert Substitute

FT Overload Non
instructional, FT
Overload Lecture, FT
Overload Lecture

FT Overload Non
instructional, FT
Overload Lecture, Cert
Substitute

FT Overload Lecture,
Cert Substitute

Temp Instructor - Non
Tenure, FT Overload
Lecture

Temp Counselor - Non
Tenure

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Care

Physical Ed & Athletics Inst.

Arts & Humanities Dean

Career Technical Ed Instruction

Science Instruction

Math Instruction

Career Technical Education
Dean

Science Instruction

Arts & Humanities Instruction

Dhh Deaf & Hard Of Hearing

Science Instruction

Social & Behavioral Sciences
Inst

Science Instruction

Counseling & Matriculation

$129,920

$129,188

$128,452

$128,109

$127,213

$127,045

$126,945

$126,517

$126,394

$126,332

$126,014

$125,875

$125,744

$125,395



71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

Regular Instr 10 mos TECH ED

Regular Instr 10 mos SOC SCI

Regular Instr 10 mos SOC SCI

Regular Instructor - 10 mos

Regular Instr 10 mos MATH/SCI

Regular Instr 10 mos MATH/SCI

Regular Instr 10 mos VAPA

Counselor - 11 mos

Regular Instr 10 mos MATH/SCI

Adjunct Faculty Lab

Regular Instr 10 mos LANG ART

Dir Child Devt Ctr

Counselor - 11 mos

Regular Instr 10 mos SOC SCI

FT Overload Non
instructional, FT
Overload Lecture

FT Overload Non
instructional, FT
Overload Lecture, Cert
Substitute

FT Overload Non
instructional, FT
Overload Lecture

FT Overload Lecture

FT Overload Lecture

FT Overload Lecture

FT Overload Lecture

FT Overload Non
instructional

FT Overload Lecture,
Cert Substitute

Temp Instructor - Non
Tenure, FT Overload
Lecture, FT Overload
Lab, Cert Substitute,
Regular Instr 10 mos
MATH/SCI

FT Overload Lecture
Adjunct Faculty Lecture
FT Overload Non

instructional

FT Overload Lecture

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Career Technical Ed Instruction

Social & Behavioral Sciences
Inst

Social & Behavioral Sciences
Inst

Business & Comp Studies Instr.

Science Instruction

Science Instruction

Arts & Humanities Instruction

Counseling & Matriculation

Science Instruction

Math Instruction

Rhetoric & Literacy Instruction

Child Development Center

Eops

Social & Behavioral Sciences
Inst

$125,001

$124,938

$124,861

$123,847

$123,683

$123,654

$122,548

$121,908

$121,904

$121,503

$121,324

$121,290

$121,183

$118,900



85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

94,

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

Regular Instr 10 mos LANG ART

Regular Instr 10 mos HS

Regular Instr 10 mos

Counselor - 11 mos

Regular Instr 10 mos MATH/SCI

Regular Instr 10 mos MATH/SCI

Dir Risk Mgt & Env Health

Regular Instr 10 mos SOC SCI

Regular Instr 10 mos VAPA

Regular Instr 10 mos VAPA

Regular Instr 10 mos MATH/SCI

Regular Instr 10 mos HS

Regular Instr 10 mos KIN/ATH

Regular Instr 10 mos MATH/SCI

Regular Instr 10 mos SOC SCI

FT Overload Non
instructional, FT
Overload Lecture

FT Overload Lecture, FT
Overload Lab

FT Overload Non
instructional, FT
Overload Lecture

FT Overload Non
instructional, FT
Overload Lecture

FT Overload Lecture, FT
Overload Lab

FT Overload Lecture

FT Overload Lecture

FT Overload Lecture

FT Overload Non
instructional, FT
Overload Lecture, FT
Overload Lecture

FT Overload Lecture,
Cert Substitute

FT Overload Lecture, FT
Overload Lab, FT
Overload Lab

FT Overload Non
instructional, FT
Overload Lecture

FT Overload Lecture

FT Overload Non
instructional, FT
Overload Lecture

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Rhetoric & Literacy Instruction

Health&Safety Sciences
Instruction

Rhetoric & Literacy Instruction

Counseling & Matriculation

Math Instruction

Science Instruction

Risk Management

Social & Behavioral Sciences
Inst

Arts & Humanities Instruction

Arts & Humanities Instruction

Science Instruction

Health&Safety Sciences
Instruction

Physical Ed & Athletics Inst.

Science Instruction

Social & Behavioral Sciences
Inst

$117,597

$117,455

$117,075

$116,992

$116,330

$116,302

$115,570

$115,200

$115,123

$114,826

$114,757

$114,561

$114,381

$114,016

$113,972



100.  Regular Instr 10 mos LANG ART FT Overload Non Antelope Valley Community Rhetoric & Literacy Instruction $113,457
instructional, FT College District
Overload Lecture



