	Position	Other Positions Held	<b>Community College District</b>	Department	<b>Total Wages</b>
1.	Superintendent/President		Antelope Valley Community College District	President's Office	\$205,000
2.	Counselor - 11 mos	FT Overload Non instructional, FT Overload Lecture	Antelope Valley Community College District	Counseling & Matriculation	\$190,740
3.	VP Student Services		Antelope Valley Community College District	Vice President, Student Srvcs	\$189,508
4.	VP Human Res Emp Relns		Antelope Valley Community College District	Human Resources	\$176,800
5.	VP Academic Affairs		Antelope Valley Community College District	Vp Of Academic Affair	\$172,215
6.	Regular Instr 10 mos BCSED	FT Overload Non instructional, FT Overload Lecture	Antelope Valley Community College District	Business & Comp Studies Instr.	\$155,855
7.	Counselor - 11 mos	FT Overload Non instructional, FT Overload Lecture	Antelope Valley Community College District	Counseling & Matriculation	\$154,693
8.	Regular Instr 10 mos	FT Overload Lecture	Antelope Valley Community College District	Social & Behavioral Sciences Inst	\$154,364
9.	Adjunct Faculty Non Instr	Regular Instr 10 mos MATH/SCI, FT Overload Lecture	Antelope Valley Community College District	Science Instruction	\$152,438
10.	Adjunct Faculty Lecture	Adjunct Faculty Lab, Regular Instr 10 mos VAPA, FT Overload Lecture, AVC Band Sec Leader, Rehers, AVC Band Musician II, Perfor, AVSO Musician II (Perform), AVSO Musician II (Rehearsal)	Antelope Valley Community College District	Arts & Humanities Instruction	\$150,107
11.	Adjunct Faculty Non Instr	Regular Instr 10 mos LANG ART, FT Overload Lecture	Antelope Valley Community College District	Rhetoric & Literacy Instruction	\$148,714
12.	Regular Instr 10 mos HS	FT Overload Non instructional, FT Overload Lecture	Antelope Valley Community College District	Health&Safety Sciences Instruction	\$146,941

13.	Regular Instr 10 mos MATH/SCI	FT Overload Non instructional, FT Overload Lecture, FT Overload Lab	Antelope Valley Community College District	Math Instruction	\$146,881
14.	Regular Instr 10 mos MATH/SCI	FT Overload Lecture, FT Overload Lab	Antelope Valley Community College District	Science Instruction	\$146,133
15.	Exec Director - Business		Antelope Valley Community College District	Business Services	\$146,034
16.	Regular Instr 10 mos KIN/ATH	FT Overload Non instructional, FT Overload Lecture, FT Overload Lab	Antelope Valley Community College District	Physical Ed & Athletics Inst.	\$145,053
17.	Regular Instr 10 mos MATH/SCI	FT Overload Non instructional, FT Overload Lecture	Antelope Valley Community College District	Science Instruction	\$144,577
18.	Exec Director - Facilities		Antelope Valley Community College District	Facilities Services	\$144,532
19.	Regular Instr 10 mos MATH/SCI	FT Overload Non instructional, FT Overload Lecture	Antelope Valley Community College District	Science Instruction	\$144,203
20.	Math Learning Spclst	FT Overload Lecture	Antelope Valley Community College District	Learning Center	\$143,412
21.	Dean Math & Sciences		Antelope Valley Community College District	Math/Science/Engineering Dean	\$143,332
22.	Dean Soc Sciences CFE		Antelope Valley Community College District	Social & Behavioral Sciences Dean	\$143,332
23.	Dean Student Life		Antelope Valley Community College District	Student Life	\$143,332
24.	Exec Director - ITS		Antelope Valley Community College District	Information Technology Service	\$143,034
25.	Regular Instr 10 mos VAPA	FT Overload Lecture, FT Overload Lab	Antelope Valley Community College District	Arts & Humanities Instruction	\$142,432
26.	Regular Instr 10 mos	FT Overload Lecture	Antelope Valley Community College District	Math Instruction	\$142,426
27.	Dean Instt Effect Rsch Plng LS		Antelope Valley Community College District	Institutional Rsrch & Planning	\$141,956
28.	Dean Counseling & Matric		Antelope Valley Community College District	Counseling & Matriculation	\$141,532

29.	Dean Enrollment Svcs		Antelope Valley Community College District	Enrollment Services Dean	\$141,532
30.	Exec Dir - Foundation		Antelope Valley Community College District	Advancement	\$141,532
31.	Regular Instr 10 mos LANG ART	FT Overload Lecture	Antelope Valley Community College District	Rhetoric & Literacy Instruction	\$141,113
32.	Regular Instr 10 mos KIN/ATH	FT Overload Lecture	Antelope Valley Community College District	Physical Ed & Athletics Inst.	\$139,868
33.	Regular Instr 10 mos HS	FT Overload Non instructional, FT Overload Lecture	Antelope Valley Community College District	Health&Safety Sciences Instruction	\$139,164
34.	Regular Instr 10 mos HS	FT Overload Lecture, FT Overload Lab	Antelope Valley Community College District	Health&Safety Sciences Instruction	\$138,728
35.	Exec Director- Mktg & Pub Info		Antelope Valley Community College District	Public Relations	\$137,409
36.	Regular Instr 10 mos MATH/SCI	FT Overload Non instructional, FT Overload Lecture	Antelope Valley Community College District	Science Instruction	\$136,887
37.	Counselor - 11 mos	Counselor - 12 mos, FT Overload Non instructional, FT Overload Lecture	Antelope Valley Community College District	Counseling & Matriculation	\$136,411
38.	Regular Instr 10 mos MATH/SCI	FT Overload Lecture	Antelope Valley Community College District	Math Instruction	\$136,108
39.	Regular Instr 10 mos	FT Overload Lecture	Antelope Valley Community College District	Rhetoric & Literacy Instruction	\$135,463
40.	Regular Instructor - 11mo KAD	FT Overload Non instructional, FT Overload Lecture, FT Overload Lab	Antelope Valley Community College District	Physical Ed & Athletics Inst.	\$135,433
41.	Regular Instr 10 mos MATH/SCI	FT Overload Non instructional, FT Overload Lecture, Cert Substitute	Antelope Valley Community College District	Science Instruction	\$134,762
42.	Counselor - 11 mos	FT Overload Non instructional, FT Overload Lecture	Antelope Valley Community College District	Counseling & Matriculation	\$134,553

43.	Counselor - 11 mos	Counselor - 11 mos, FT Overload Non instructional, FT Overload Lecture	Antelope Valley Community College District	Counseling & Matriculation	\$133,886
44.	Regular Instr 10 mos HS	FT Overload Lecture, FT Overload Lab	Antelope Valley Community College District	Health&Safety Sciences Instruction	\$133,648
45.	Regular Instructor -10 mos 11	FT Overload Lecture, FT Overload Lab	Antelope Valley Community College District	Physical Ed & Athletics Inst.	\$133,083
46.	Regular Instr 10 mos KIN/ATH	FT Overload Lecture, FT Overload Lab	Antelope Valley Community College District	Physical Ed & Athletics Inst.	\$132,663
47.	Regular Instr 10 mos MATH/SCI	FT Overload Non instructional, FT Overload Lecture, Cert Substitute	Antelope Valley Community College District	Science Instruction	\$132,298
48.	Dean Rhetoric and Literacy		Antelope Valley Community College District	Rhetoric & Literacy Dean	\$132,073
49.	Regular Instr 10 mos HS	FT Overload Lecture	Antelope Valley Community College District	Health&Safety Sciences Instruction	\$131,646
50.	Regular Instr 10 mos MATH/SCI	FT Overload Lecture	Antelope Valley Community College District	Science Instruction	\$131,341
51.	Regular Instr 10 mos MATH/SCI	FT Overload Lecture	Antelope Valley Community College District	Math Instruction	\$131,160
52.	Counselor - 11 mos	Counselor - 12 mos, FT Overload Non instructional	Antelope Valley Community College District	Counseling & Matriculation	\$131,151
53.	Regular Instructor - 11 mos	Regular Instr 10 mos, FT Overload Non instructional, FT Overload Lecture	Antelope Valley Community College District	Business & Comp Studies Instr.	\$131,042
54.	Regular Instr 10 mos BCSED	FT Overload Lecture, Cert Substitute	Antelope Valley Community College District	Career Technical Ed Instruction	\$130,829
55.	Regular Instr 10 mos MATH/SCI	FT Overload Lecture, Cert Substitute	Antelope Valley Community College District	Math Instruction	\$130,208
56.	Regular Instr 10 mos HS	FT Overload Non instructional, FT Overload Lecture, Cert Substitute	Antelope Valley Community College District	Health&Safety Sciences Instruction	\$129,940

57.	Counselor - 11 mos	FT Overload Non instructional, FT Overload Non instructional, FT Overload Lecture	Antelope Valley Community College District	Care	\$129,920
58.	Regular Instr 10 mos KIN/ATH	FT Overload Non instructional, FT Overload Lecture, FT Overload Lab	Antelope Valley Community College District	Physical Ed & Athletics Inst.	\$129,188
59.	Dean	FT Overload Lecture	Antelope Valley Community College District	Arts & Humanities Dean	\$128,452
60.	Regular Instr 10 mos TECH ED	FT Overload Non instructional, FT Overload Lecture	Antelope Valley Community College District	Career Technical Ed Instruction	\$128,109
61.	Regular Instr 10 mos MATH/SCI	FT Overload Lecture	Antelope Valley Community College District	Science Instruction	\$127,213
62.	Regular Instr 10 mos MATH/SCI	FT Overload Lecture	Antelope Valley Community College District	Math Instruction	\$127,045
63.	Dean, Career Technical Educati		Antelope Valley Community College District	Career Technical Education Dean	\$126,945
64.	Regular Instr 10 mos MATH/SCI	FT Overload Lecture, Cert Substitute	Antelope Valley Community College District	Science Instruction	\$126,517
65.	Reg Instr 10 mos Arts & Hum	FT Overload Non instructional, FT Overload Lecture, FT Overload Lecture	Antelope Valley Community College District	Arts & Humanities Instruction	\$126,394
66.	Director I OSD		Antelope Valley Community College District	Dhh Deaf & Hard Of Hearing	\$126,332
67.	Regular Instr 10 mos MATH/SCI	FT Overload Non instructional, FT Overload Lecture, Cert Substitute	Antelope Valley Community College District	Science Instruction	\$126,014
68.	Regular Instr 10 mos SOC SCI	FT Overload Lecture, Cert Substitute	Antelope Valley Community College District	Social & Behavioral Sciences Inst	\$125,875
69.	Regular Instr 10 mos	Temp Instructor - Non Tenure, FT Overload Lecture	Antelope Valley Community College District	Science Instruction	\$125,744
70.	Adjunct Counselor Non instruct	Temp Counselor - Non Tenure	Antelope Valley Community College District	Counseling & Matriculation	\$125,395

71.	Regular Instr 10 mos TECH ED	FT Overload Non instructional, FT Overload Lecture	Antelope Valley Community College District	Career Technical Ed Instruction	\$125,001
72.	Regular Instr 10 mos SOC SCI	FT Overload Non instructional, FT Overload Lecture, Cert Substitute	Antelope Valley Community College District	Social & Behavioral Sciences Inst	\$124,938
73.	Regular Instr 10 mos SOC SCI	FT Overload Non instructional, FT Overload Lecture	Antelope Valley Community College District	Social & Behavioral Sciences Inst	\$124,861
74.	Regular Instructor - 10 mos	FT Overload Lecture	Antelope Valley Community College District	Business & Comp Studies Instr.	\$123,847
75.	Regular Instr 10 mos MATH/SCI	FT Overload Lecture	Antelope Valley Community College District	Science Instruction	\$123,683
76.	Regular Instr 10 mos MATH/SCI	FT Overload Lecture	Antelope Valley Community College District	Science Instruction	\$123,654
77.	Regular Instr 10 mos VAPA	FT Overload Lecture	Antelope Valley Community College District	Arts & Humanities Instruction	\$122,548
78.	Counselor - 11 mos	FT Overload Non instructional	Antelope Valley Community College District	Counseling & Matriculation	\$121,908
79.	Regular Instr 10 mos MATH/SCI	FT Overload Lecture, Cert Substitute	Antelope Valley Community College District	Science Instruction	\$121,904
80.	Adjunct Faculty Lab	Temp Instructor - Non Tenure, FT Overload Lecture, FT Overload Lab, Cert Substitute, Regular Instr 10 mos MATH/SCI	Antelope Valley Community College District	Math Instruction	\$121,503
81.	Regular Instr 10 mos LANG ART	FT Overload Lecture	Antelope Valley Community College District	Rhetoric & Literacy Instruction	\$121,324
82.	Dir Child Devt Ctr	Adjunct Faculty Lecture	Antelope Valley Community College District	Child Development Center	\$121,290
83.	Counselor - 11 mos	FT Overload Non instructional	Antelope Valley Community College District	Eops	\$121,183
84.	Regular Instr 10 mos SOC SCI	FT Overload Lecture	Antelope Valley Community College District	Social & Behavioral Sciences Inst	\$118,900

85.	Regular Instr 10 mos LANG ART	FT Overload Non instructional, FT Overload Lecture	Antelope Valley Community College District	Rhetoric & Literacy Instruction	\$117,597
86.	Regular Instr 10 mos HS	FT Overload Lecture, FT Overload Lab	Antelope Valley Community College District	Health&Safety Sciences Instruction	\$117,455
87.	Regular Instr 10 mos	FT Overload Non instructional, FT Overload Lecture	Antelope Valley Community College District	Rhetoric & Literacy Instruction	\$117,075
88.	Counselor - 11 mos	FT Overload Non instructional, FT Overload Lecture	Antelope Valley Community College District	Counseling & Matriculation	\$116,992
89.	Regular Instr 10 mos MATH/SCI	FT Overload Lecture, FT Overload Lab	Antelope Valley Community College District	Math Instruction	\$116,330
90.	Regular Instr 10 mos MATH/SCI	FT Overload Lecture	Antelope Valley Community College District	Science Instruction	\$116,302
91.	Dir Risk Mgt & Env Health		Antelope Valley Community College District	Risk Management	\$115,570
92.	Regular Instr 10 mos SOC SCI	FT Overload Lecture	Antelope Valley Community College District	Social & Behavioral Sciences Inst	\$115,200
93.	Regular Instr 10 mos VAPA	FT Overload Lecture	Antelope Valley Community College District	Arts & Humanities Instruction	\$115,123
94.	Regular Instr 10 mos VAPA	FT Overload Non instructional, FT Overload Lecture, FT Overload Lecture	Antelope Valley Community College District	Arts & Humanities Instruction	\$114,826
95.	Regular Instr 10 mos MATH/SCI	FT Overload Lecture, Cert Substitute	Antelope Valley Community College District	Science Instruction	\$114,757
96.	Regular Instr 10 mos HS	FT Overload Lecture, FT Overload Lab, FT Overload Lab	Antelope Valley Community College District	Health&Safety Sciences Instruction	\$114,561
97.	Regular Instr 10 mos KIN/ATH	FT Overload Non instructional, FT Overload Lecture	Antelope Valley Community College District	Physical Ed & Athletics Inst.	\$114,381
98.	Regular Instr 10 mos MATH/SCI	FT Overload Lecture	Antelope Valley Community College District	Science Instruction	\$114,016
99.	Regular Instr 10 mos SOC SCI	FT Overload Non instructional, FT Overload Lecture	Antelope Valley Community College District	Social & Behavioral Sciences Inst	\$113,972

100.	Regular Instr 10 mos LANG ART	FT Overload Non	Antelope Valley Community	Rhetoric & Literacy Instruction	\$113,457
		instructional, FT	College District		
		Overload Lecture			